1

REVISION
540 REV DESCRIPTION BY | ARPRQVAL
440 KEY 32 X 18 X 185
KEY 14 X 9 X 95
V= R
S M24 ¥50 M16 736
(] ° °
o I
_ _ 535
‘4 o — __6 ) 132 +
@___ __e__@_ L B 00 - I —
| +0.018
+0.040 @50 10002
210 e °© o 2 o 5 125 0015
% 329 LOW SPEED SHAFT HIGH SPEED SHAFT
3958 KEY & KEYSEATS: JIS STANDARDS B1301-1996 (ISO)
f NOT TO SCALE
3.3 GAP z I ; )10
i i C
; J a_\ J@}\
HIGH SPEED COUPLING
LOVEJOY 1060H GRID TYPE
CUSTOMER SIDE BORE: @2.125" HEAVY DUTY
W/ .500 X .250" KEYWAY. ANTI-DUST BREATHER
299 808 COUPLING SUPPLIED & REDUCER
SIDE HUB MOUNTED BY SMA.
SLEEVE AND HARDWARE SHIPPED
WITH REDUCER TO CUSTOMER
OIL FILLER & <
INSPECTION COVER
1] q [ ] 1]
GREASE FITTING E
=
697 -
t OIL LEVEL GAUGE N
(G 3/4") <
g
=
530 - —
265
35
‘ 1 E GREASE RELIEF
Ll _
~— 4X @35 t
180 180 \
le— 151 —= DRAIN VALVE 35 310
~— 124 — 1"
=— 135 700 9 380 |
970
CERTIFIED DIMENSION DRAWING € Sumitomo Machinery Corporation of America sl " PARAMAX
o . D umi inery i i
" FEECOINTERNATIONAL Sumitomo DriveTechnologies T A e i o
CERTIFIED DRAWING CERTIFIED BY MU g ?72507(;;05%?5’\‘: BV CHEiﬁ;EgKSE;)\{Q;_?g; '@E MANUPACTURING NOTES A1l OUTLINE DIMENSIONS A
PLEASE NOTE: Any changes made to V= — SPECIFICATIONS: Pfh‘:iig'n?a'“m;“:n Z;‘;V::Zgn — MODEL : PHD9060P3-LR-71
this Certified Drawing MAY.result in T T SBOKW @ 1750 RPM | snetsdenmaca s popean iy [ i 5 [P oaromm
additional charges and/or time required _— - 1. APPROX OIL QTY- 33L | 5. MECH RATING: SKW@ Sumitomo Machinery Corp.,and shall |- SVMelvinl___ 1/13/2014 1 ____~ 2 —
. LR . . ° t be duplicated, used or disclosed t - -
for delivery. Please contact your sales ___ PrOeORSLAT 2. APPROXTOTALWT: W/CPLG 667.3KG | 6. THERMAL RATING: _ 626 KW @ 3787 C | Joibeturleated woedn deccned o - — PZOM?2937
person if you have any questions. 7111 3. TYPE OF LUBE: SPLASH | 7. UNIT EQUIPPED W/ TACONITE SEALS g‘gﬁq’izgié’:}e;?gmg;‘ow&'gmnery TLI 1/14/2014
DATE 01/20/2014 4. EXACT RATIO: 745591 Corp. of America. APPROVED il ™™ 1140014 |1 oF 1

4

A 2

1


ostenger
Certified Drawing


3 / o O ‘ a 5 ‘ / ‘ ]

5-2 1/8”

&) < o ROTATION \/\'\T\Q\ m ,\ '§ 'E A BNOOM Qry MATERIAL DESCRIPTION . LIJT&Q/IER
NG g GIRTH SPROCKET GUARD 6.0 RPM %0 S| R 1| 1 |SHELLASSY,DRUM,COOLER,6'~0"IDX48'~0"LG> 1156487
I, J o S~ 2 | 1 |BASE,TRUNNION,ASSY,W/O_THRUST,DRUM,> 1156503
3—6" [1066.80] - - AR 3 | 1 |BASE,TRUNNION,ASSY,W /THRUST,DRUM,> 1156511
' : . — N A 4’— =LO 200 4 1 [DRIVE,ASSY,SPROCKET_DIRECT_MOUNTED> 1156516
3" [76.20] TYP. 3'-0 ® | 0 |o L == = < 5 | 1 |GUARD,GIRTH,ASSY,DRUM,6'~0ID,SPROCKET 1156530
[1219 20] a i > o A > A 6 1 |INLET,ASSY,DRUM,6°-0"ID 1156539
. '5‘ — IN S n | _ Q / — 9 7 1 | DISCHARGE,ASSY,DRUM,6'-0"ID 1156544
Y= |9 ' ~ | e S
I |oc ©=u AR < | = |/ o) Yo
~l©o X = I~ o
_ Nl - o=
2 — Iﬂ Q] 1 _K ! - _
\9 — | ] \
— B [j—) T ” ":.
% & | (QTY. 20) 85/8” [15.88] HOLES S x
N2 x - / g ' A
5 L= + — \\\\ —
[ t ? \/\ :EQ \\ - -
11/4” [31.75] TYP. SUPPORT LEGS  i1——1 X
PERPENDICULAR 11 11 O | =34
_ 1" [25.40] i 6 3/4” [171.45] 6 3/4” [171.45] TO SLOPE w0 ° °
[e)) . © _+_ _+_ = —t
2 2l ?
S THRUST OFFSET >3 . (4) SP. @ 1’6 3/16” [462.51] ‘ ‘
’ » A Q | ”» | [~ ) tH)
= . | 227/8 0 0 6 1/2” [165.10] 2'~3 15/16” [709.91]
S ! | L | —
o 22 7/8" [682.63] . ! , , \
S . - ) DISCHARGE FLANGE DETAIL 275 15/16" [760.71] 3N 13/18
o) [682.63] o R FIELD LOCATE AT ASSEMBLY [1213.80]
" | 77" [2311.40] | SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0 (2) 3/4” [19.05] ANCHOR BOLTS 56156 | as e | 4 1'3/16”
A 1/4” [6.35] PLT. (BY OTHERS) - - -
SECTION ”A_A” [1090.63] [1357.62] [1264.60]
> AIR EXHAUST N N
2’—1 15/16” [658.34] SECTION B—B
- NLET 47'=11 7/8" [14627.23] HORZ.
ROTATION -8 3/8"
s el
[1073.80] 1 /ar
2 ” 6-35
10'—4 1/2" [3162.30] ] 48'-0" [14630.40] W.P. TO W.P.
’ " N ’ »» 2’_0” [60960 A
5_2 1/4 (10) ROWS @ 4’0" [1219.20] = 32'—0” [12192.00] (SAW TOOTH LIFTING FLIGHTS) . e ] ”
-0 8'—0" [914.40] g ., 4" [101.60] DIA., 1504 R.F. FLG.
1581.15 6” [152.40 : —8 1/4” [514.29] FOR COATING AGENT
o 6 | . ] [914.40] NO FLIGHTS
e ' e OVERLAP LIFTING
s 5'-6” [1676.40] SHELL LICHT
J SPIRAL FLIGHT 3/8” [9.53] A36 PLATE DISCHARGE
e BREECHING SOTATION
L SPLIT ) 12-0" [3657.60] PR . 1/4" [6.35] A/
e L E A A S B S—— — e R B A I | 20'-0" [6096.00] s A A36 PLATE
iR AN\ Y . ‘ ‘ ~ 7'—9 3/4” [2381.99]
5) N s\ C DRUM INLET ' | 3 ’ z
S N Yl | S 3-10 7/8
0 >, \ . : WORKPOINT f “ ’A B D E DRUM DISCHARGE ﬂ 0
> S ° ° ‘ WORKPOINT | B [1191.00]
. = T ez ] . / o |
: 2| 53 e Is n 2l % g
= N \ o) | T = |o e I I || - N
N Es 2 — .
E X \\\ \ O. 5 o g S 1/4" [6.35] [———u SLOPE. i 1 AR N 2 )
| o | 12” [304.80] '~ | Fl~—1\er  — — o~
- =) I N _ _ _ B B . | \#\ | N '"m 5
<=\ | | - - - - - — — — T I ‘ g
A, HORZ. - - = - - - - HORZ. - - -- = -= - = = — - i -- | sPUIT &
- 7 3 i - a ::
«© T — T N — s N
™ =~ /T NN NE i w0 I
< o~ I~ / i — | — . I | — (\! ~ @)
— o | 1O = 17 — ! — F O ™~ L : — |O _ — . o))
i M = J O | N[ , S g |
5 5 ’ 5|2 [ml| [ : Ty 28 M o |3 T
% % S - U ) | »' — -LO l_: _ﬁ ! — = . N~ i 00
@) C <‘ I — 0 | — [ 4!—‘ *QL — © ~ ~Q|L —
AIR EXHAUST & (¢ Jd L 1] = <] <—]D E @{ >lo
INLET CHUTE _ e | 418
9 N~
INLET BREECHING A ’ 5 13/16" [148.40] 2= e | :
. 1/4" [6.35] A36 PLATE B DRIVE (FAR SIDE 10” [254.00 176 145720
8 |:”203.20:| X INLET CHUTE ( ) : 0] 26" [660.40] X
INSPégTICEI\BIOEA)rngF; 1/4” [6.35] A36 PLATE 4 1"—8” [508.00] INS. | 42" [1066.80] 3'~0" [914.40]
W/ RODDING PORT = ; INS.
3—10" [1168.40]  DISCHARGE ACCESS DOOR
. |O — — : TS
- - (@] ” ’ 1) - L
'—4 1/2" [419.10] TYP. NT |, S [76.20] TYP. 3—4 |2 |g
— w9 8z [1016.00] Clo s (Y
1'—0” [304.80] INS. (TYP.) 0.0- — O, INS. ~ D P16 I |w
5,60} S| o
2 1/4" [57.15] TYP. ~ | = 2 103/27/14] ADDED BOM. SENT CERTIFIED LV | RL
N : 1 |12/11/13|REVISED PER CUSTOMER, SENT CERTIFIED BWJ | RL
T N | I N 0 [11/07/13|SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL BWJ | RL
I K : - kJ/’ ! \ REV| DATE DESCRIPTION BY |APPRV
N ¥ QTY. 16) ¢5/8" [15.88] HOLES A , REVISION HISTORY
FQUALLY SPACED ON = 11/4" [31.75] TYP. (QTy. 18) #5/8" [15.88] HOLES USED ON:_3371/9563-0000
+ @2'—7" [787.40] B.C. Y UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE DRAWN DATE
” GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN, U.S.A.
7/8" [22.23] TYP. (6) SP. @ 7 1/4" [184.15] - T A I /30/13 FEECD %o v o
QTY. 8 FEECO - Xx 010" INTERNATIONAL  (800)373-9347
7 3/8" [187.33] TYP. e s sa AIR EXHAUST FLANGE DETAIL CERTIFIED PRINT | moouongeos = 26 | =1 0
- ‘ SCALE: 3/8"=1—0" INTERPRET DIM AND_TOL PER GENERAL ARRANGEMENT A
HOLES - AIR INLET FLANGE DETAIL A ORDERNO.__ 3371 DATE O3/ 27/14 1= ™, o e wromuamon con- RL | 11/06/13 PELLET ROTARY COOLER DRUM, D—603
']/4_ [6'35] PLT. TAINED HEREIN IS SUBMITTED CONFIDENTIALLY 6'—0” |.D. X 48 =0" LG (COUNTER—CURRENT)
SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0" BY_R. LOOCK sERIAL NO.D20134445 | (i R e nUcTion OR DISCLOSURE of THe |  ENGINEER DATE e ” "
., CONTENT OF THIS DRAWING (OR ANY PORTION 3/8" A36 STEEL CONST.
']/4 [6.35] PLT. THEREOF) FOR ANY PURPOSE MUST BE BL 11/06/13
APPROVED IN WRITING BY FEECO INTERNATIONAL. SULVARIS — VITASUL PROJECT
INLET FLANG,,E ,DETAH_ THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION RELEASED DATE  |WEIGHT(U.S.LBS)[SIZE [DWG. NO REV:
SCALE: 3/4”=1-0 - 1155690 2
1/4” [6.35] PLT. B @ 0.00 D [SCALE: 3/8"=1" SHEET 1 OF 2

3 / 0 ® 4 5 ‘ 7 I




30'—10 13/16” [9418.51]
3-2 5/16" [973.46] |
1’—8 13/16” [529.06]
-— (QTY. 8) 1 1/8” [28.58] X
6 1/8” [154.97] 2” [50.80] LG. SLOTS
(QTY. 24) 1 1/8” [28.58] X ; FOR 17 [25.40] ANCHOR
2" '[50.80] LG. SLOTS 6 1/8" [154.97] BOLTS BY OTHERS
\ \ FOR 1”7 [25.40] ANCHOR
(QTY. 6) 7/8” [22.23] X 2 1/2” [63.50] LG. SLOTS BO[LTS B]Y OTHERS |
FOR 3/4” [19.05] ANCHOR BOLTS BY OTHERS @ | LOAD #5 (QTY. 4) 7/8" [22.25] X 2 1/2" [63.50] LG. SLOTS
INLET BREECHING SUPPORT EL. ) : : : :
( ) © | FOR 3/4” [19.05] ANCHOR BOLTS BY OTHERS
= 3" XN N (DISCHARGE BREECHING SUPPORT EL.)
. N I
- LOAD #7 ~
3—9” [1143.21] N o |y # I\ Lyl s
| = > | 5= I Il\ I / o pi
0 - 1k | N &
il v N A = &, 1’6" [457.20]
_ _ _ é \ N | © . | $I [ o . .
' AR T A R VANE N g 5
5187 [ AN H .
wlw|S| L] T ANES S LoD # [ A —
LOAD #9 DRUM INLET SR s NARE a8 IR o U et
_ WORKPOINT NENES ! ! 5 1 | & -~
o o~ | ol lo 0 ol lo <
5 AR i i i i LOAD #8 >
g N = o ! . LOAD #6 ol o 3
g . ) . ) . ) . ] ii= 4:_7 . i i . C_MATERIAL tinals . . . A . . 2
g oN :DJ . FLOW - - = e
4| wlo ! ! ™ ! | LOAD #8 I
o| J|Q [ —7°I 1o ~ o o 3
— | | | d;\ | < I /é; | O |0 ©
_ | - | ! > e i DRUM DISCHARGE 1L
| |0 LOAD #9 1 : \ET\ LOAD #1 . LOAD #3/ : :T WORKPOINT !i B B ™ L_I
o= \ ; N ; i
| >
| | —
| Al . _ ] @ :l_ | Q
. 1"—2 3/4" [374.57] ™ 1'—2 3/4” [374.57] 6" [152.40] P
L0 | | = —
< ’ 3 ’” ~
3 1'=5 1/2" [444.71] - 1'—2 3/4" [374.57] '—2 3/4" [374.57] 6" [152.40] ©
. 1'=51/2" [444.50] - 23'—11 15/16” [7313.61] 12'—1 1/4” [3689.67] o
~
" 2’—5 5/16” [744.59] 47°-11 7/8” [14627.23] 6 3/8” [162.20]
ANCHOR BOLT PLAN
ROTATION ROTATION ROTATION
//’/ﬂ_—N\ihn
30
W
SAW TOOTH LIFTING FLIGHT
SPIRAL FLIGHT : 3/16" [4.76] A36 PLT. SAW TOOTH LIFTING FLIGHT

3/16” [4.76] A36 PLT.

SECTION "C—C"

8 3/4” [222.25]
TYP

o SEE DETAIL "F”

SECTION "E—E”

3/16” [4.76] A36 PLT.

9 3/4” [246.94]

4 1/8" [104.22]

SECTION "D—-D” DETAIL "F”
[OADS SUMMARY SCALE: 1.1/2"=71’
D vert| D hor [ L vert | L hor || vert || hor NOTE:
* Xk >k %k k%
Load 1 11.0 1 1.0 70 1.0 5.0 1.0 SECTION VIEWS ARE LOOKING FROM DISCHARGE
Load #2 | 11.0 | 1.0*¥* | 4.0 [ 1.0%** 6.0 1.0%* END WITH A CW ROTATION
load #3 | 11.0 | 1.0%* | 7.0 [ 1.0% | 8.0 | 1.0%* )
Load #4 | 11.0 [ 1.0* | 4.0 | 1.0%** 6.0 1.0%*
Load #5 9.0 4.0
Load #6 1.0 2.0%* 1.0 1.0%* SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISIONS
Load #7 —2.0 | 20 | =1.0 ] 1.0% NOTE: PAINT
Load #8 2.0 1.0 1.0
Load zg 20 7.0 i) PAINT PREP: STANDARD SURFACE PREP SSPC—-SP—-6 STEEL GRIT USED ON: 3371/9563-0000
PRIMER COAT: SHERWIN WILLIAMS RED STEEL SPEC UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE DRAWN DATE GREEN BAY. WISCONSIN. U.SA
Notes: UNIVERSAL PRIMER (B50RWS3 DECMAL DIVENSIONS X o g FEECD (920)469—5100 FAX: 469—5110
Al load S ( ) " Bk i BWJ  |09/30/13
0ads are in Kips. . FEECO CERTIFIED PRINT - XXx 010" INTERNATIONAL (800)373-9347
—No factors or reductions have been applied to the loads. FINISH COAT: EQUIPMENT — SHERWIN WILLIAMS KEM 4000, HIGH SOLIDS ACRYLIC ANGULAR DIMENSIONS — A CHECKED OATE —
—Loads are worst case for locations shown. COLOR — BLUEPRINT BLUE (SW4056) 5371 03/27 /14 R 1 £ 53 PER CENERAL ARRANGEMENT A
—A negative magnitude for vertical loads indicates uplift. FINISH COAT: GUARDS — SHERWIN WILLIAMS KEM 4000, HIGH SOLIDS ACRYLIC ORDER NO. PATE THIS DRAWNG AND THE INFORVATION CON— RL. | 11/06/13 , PELLET ROTARY COOLER DRUM, D—603
—*|f value is negotive, direction of load is perpendiculor to the drum COLOR — SAFETY YELLOW By R. LOOCK gERIAL NO.D20134445 | AND IS THE PROPERTY OF FEECO INTERNATIONAL. 6 -0 I.D. X 48 -0 LG., (COUNTER—CURRENT)
. . . .- . . . it .ZZ~ - "™ | USE, REPRODUCTION OR DISCLOSURE OF THE ENGINEER DATE ”
centerline, towards drum: if value is positive, direction of load is away from drum. CONTENT OF THIS DRAWING (OR ANY PORTION 3/8” A36 STEEL CONST.
_ f ; . . . THEREOF) FOR ANY PURPOSE MUST BE BL 11 /06 /1 3 _
**Direction of load is parallel to drum centerline, towards drum discharge APPROVED IN' WRITING BY FEECO INTERNATIONAL. SULVARIS VITASUL PROJECT
D = dead load L = live load | = impact load VENDOR SUPPLIED COMPONENTS COME WITH THEIR STANDARD PAINT SYSTEM THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION RELEASED DATE WEIGHT(U.S.LBS)| SIZE | DWG. NO. 1155690 REV:Z
B @ 0.00 D Iscale: 3/8"=1 SHEET 2 OF 2




8 7 6 S 4 S 2 | 1

BOM | ary MATERIAL DESCRIPTION LENGTH 108 NO. NN QUL | weiGHT g

T | 1 |SHELLWELDMENT,DRUM,COOLER,6'~0"ID> 1156488 .00 [31492.49

2 | 1 [SHELLNTERNALASSY,DRUM,COOLER> 1156494 100 [4779.19
ROTATION ROTATION 3|2 |TIRE,FLOATATION MOUNTING,ASSY,DRUM,> 1156498 200 [5527.72

4 |1 |SPROCKET,GIRTH,MOUNTING ASSY,DRUM> 1156476 1.00 | 653.07

5 | 8 |PLATE,SEALLABYRINTH,INLET.DRUM.> 1156502 800 | 136.24 |

6 | 24 [BOLTHCS,1/2~13NCX2,GR=5,PLATED PP-S 11424 2400 | 3.36 |4

7| 48 |WASHER,FLAT,1/2,6R-2,PLATED 1142412 4800 | 2160 |4

8 | 24 |WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,1/2,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1099137 2400 | 024 |4

9 | 24 [NUTHEX,1/2-13NC,GR=5,PLATED PP-S 1099151 2400 | 096 |

SECTION "A —A " SECTION "B -B ”
SCALE: 1/2°=1" = SCALE: 1/2°=T
ZONE B-6 ZONE B-5

48'—3 3/4" [14725.65] OVERALL

48'—0" [14630.40] REF.

3 3/4" [95.25] REF. 12'-0" [3657.60] REF. 24'-0" [7315.20] REF.

ROTATION ‘
TRE ¢

N
3/8" [9.53] REF.

|

|

|

|
b

il

|

|

|

|

|

|

\ %

96'—0" [1828.80] REF.

6" [152.40] _| |__ 1.1/2" [38.10] 6" [152.40]
REF. REF. — W.P. DISCHARGE

W.P. INLET

GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN, U.SA.
920)469-5100 FAX: 469-5110
1373-9347

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFIED DMENSIONS AR
IN_INCHES. THE FOLLOWING TOLERANCES APPLY
DECIMAL DIMENSIONS — XX 1%
- XXX +,03°
— X300 010"
ANGULAR DIMENSIONS — :‘G" ke ]
INTERPRET DIM AND TOL PER CHECKED

FEECO

INTERNATIONAL (800

T P
T e ot Seeoiy SHELL,ASSY,DRUM,COOLER,6'~0"IDX48'~0"LG>
o A36 MATL
RErORD W WG B -—

——
RELEASED

B®

2. RePRooucTion. o b OF THE ENGINEER
"MFV PORTION




7'-7 7/16" [2322.83]

— BEES £ =
3 5 u
] it N s =
3 i | i
=717 ] I
2, 4 — _ I _
| ]
| ] 1 |
= R = | T
- — ]
. = Il
~N BEE= [y Sp——— =
0 | 0 =

ROTATION

2’9 13/16" [859.28] REF.

3'-10 9/16" [1182.34] REF.

1'=3 9/16" [395.29] REF.

CHTE® 1 | sl

20 1911817

412332
827209

2'-2 7/8" [682.63]

4) 5 )6

2'-2 7/8" [682.63]

8" [203.20] .
—g—— _|— |8 [203.20]

1'-7 7/8" [504.83] | TEF-

REF. — I

2'-9 7/8" [861.06] | 2’9 7/8" [860.43]
REF. REF.

AS VIEWED FROM DISCHARGE END

1'—7 7/8" [504.83]
R

2'—0" [609.60] REF.

1’0" [304.80] REF.

NON EXP. BRG.

1'-2 3/4" [374.65] ‘

REF. ‘

2'-5 1/2" [749.30]
R

EF. ‘

2'-10" [863.60]
REF.

SLOPE

BOM | ary MATERIAL DESCRIPTION LENGTH 108 NO. NN QUL | weiGHT g
1 1 |BASE,TRUNNION,MARKINGS S2UB0145.145A 1.00
2 1 |BASE,WELDMENT,TRUNNION,W/Q_THRUST> 1156504 1.00 1005.26
3 | 4 |BLOCK,PUSH,4-BOLT,1-1/2X12UNF CP-S 1120017 4.00 67.20
4 | 4 [BLOCK,PUSH,2_BOLT,1-14UNF CP-S 1110920 4.00 20.76
5 | 4 [BOLT,FAB,1"-14UNFX8" 11245226 4.00 8.80
6 4 [NUT,HEX,1-14NF,GR—5,ZINC_PLATED 1132146 4.00 3.76
7 4 | SLIDE,PLATE BEARING, 14GA,SST> 11104341 4.00 9.00
8 2 |WHEEL,TRUNNION,ASSY,W/3-15/16"BEARING 1156478 2.00 2290.42
9 1| GUARD, WHEEL,ASSY,W/LUBE,TRUNNION> 1156507 1.00 60.68
10 | 1 |GUARD,WHEELASSY,W/0_LUBE,TRUNNION> 1156509 1.00 54.53
11| 2 |GUARD,TIRE,W/0_THRUST,DRUM,6'-0"ID 1156510 2.00 742
12 | 4 [BOLT,HCS,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR-5 PP-S 11374 4.00 0.23
13 | 4 [NUTHEX,3/8-16NC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099149 4.00 0.06
14 | 4 [WASHER,FLAT,3/8,6R-2,PLATED PP-S 1099097 4.00 0.06
15 | 4 |WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/8,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1099233 4.00 0.02
16 | 4 |WASHER,BEVEL,3/8,GR—2,PLATED PP-S 1100419 4.00 Q.31
17 | 24 |BOLT,HCS,3/4—10NCX3,GR—5,PLATED PP-S 11478 24.00 14
18 | 24 [NUT,HEX,3/4-10NC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099153 24.00 2.86
19 | 24 |WASHER,FLAT,3/4,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 10337 24.00 2.64
20 | 24 [WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/4,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 10338 24.00 0.95
21| 16 |BOLT,HCS,3/4—10NCX5,GR-5 11489 16.00 11.59
22 | 16 [NUT,FAB,SELF_HOLD,3/4-10NC 1155246 16.00 7.20
23 | 32 |WASHER,FLAT,3/4,GR-2,PLATED PP-S 10337 32.00 3.52
24 | 16 |WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/4,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 10338 16.00 0.63
25 | 4 [BOLT,HCS,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,6R-5 PP-S 11374 4.00 0.23
26 | 4 [NUT,HEX,3/8-16NC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099149 4.00 0.06
27 | 4 |WASHER,FLAT,3/8,GR—2,PLATED PP-S 1099097 4.00 0.06
28 | 4 [WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/8,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1099233 4.00 0.02
29 | 16 |BOLT,HCS,3/8—16NCX1,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 11372 16.00 0.67
30 | 16 [NUT,HEX,3/8-16NC,GR—-5,PLATED PP-S 1099149 16.00 0.26
31 | 32 |WASHER,FLAT,3/8,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1099097 32.00 0.48
32 | 16 [WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/8,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1099233 16.00 0.10
33 | 2 |GUARD,THRUST,ROLLER 1156552 2.00 15.90
34 | 1 [GRAPHITE_BLOCK,8"X6—1/2"X1-1/4"THK STZYDTZB 1.00 400 |
35 | 1 |WEIGHT,GRAPHITE SXPYANA8 1.00 1110 [

EXP. BRG.

FRACTIONAL DIMENSIONS
ANGULAR DIMENSIONS —
INTERPRET DIM AND TOL PER

THIS_DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CON-—
PROPERTY.

—
CHECKED

—
ENGINEER

——
RELEASED

LP

FEECO

INTERNATIONAL (800

920

;373—9347

GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN, U.SA.
469-5100 FAX: 469-5110

6'—0" ID

BASE, TRUNNION,ASSY,W/0_THRUST,DRUM,>




8 U | 6 5 4 3 2 | 1

BOM | ary MATERIAL DESCRIPTION LENGTH 108 NO. NN QUL | weiGHT g
' » E
7'=7 7/16" [2322.83] OVERALL T | 1 |BASE,TRUNNION,MARKINGS S2UB0145.145A ] 1.00

2 | 1 |BASE,WELDMENT,TRUNNIONW/THRUST,> 1156512 .00 [1231.70

3 | 4 [BLOCK,PUSH,4=BOLT,1~1/2X12UNF cP-S 1120017 400 | 67.20

4 | 4 |BLOCK,PUSH,2_BOLT,T~T4UNF CP-S 1110920 400 | 519

@‘ﬁ‘@' 5 | 4 [BOLTFAB,1™—14UNFX8” 11245226 400 | 880

la 6 | 4 [NUTHEX,1-14NF,GR=5,ZINC_PLATED 1132146 400 | 376

! I 2 ! I 7 | 4 |SLIDE,PLATE BEARING, 14GA,SST> 1110434L 400 9.00

— BEE= = = =368 8 | 2 |WHEEL,TRUNNIONASSY,W/3-15/16 BEARING 1156478 200 |2290.42

= 9 | 1 [GUARD,WHEELASSY,W/LUBE,TRUNNION> 1156507 1.00 | 6068

I o = T - = rrm Y 10 | 1 _|GUARD,WHEELASSY,W/0_LUBE,TRUNNION> 1156509 100 | 5453

e T f | ; o T~ 11| 2 |GUARD,TIRE,W/THRUST,DRUM,6 ~0'ID 1156513 200 | 59
= ——H- —+1 - " }'7 " J[ e _— 12 | 1 [GRAPHITE_BLOCK,8"X6—1/2"X1—1/4"THK STZYDTZB 1.00 400 |
s T | | ; & P 13 | 1| WEIGHT,GRAPHITE SXPYANAS .00 | 11.10 |4

=} ol 1 H [ = Nl of 14 | 4 |BOLT,HCS,3/8~16NCX1-1/2,6R=5 PP-S 11374 400 | 023

| 15 | 4 |NUT,HEX,3/8~16NC,GR=5,PLATED PP-S 1099149 400 | 006

~ BEE= = = = i) 16 | 4 |WASHER,FLAT,3/8,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1099097 400 | 006

‘ ‘ o ‘ ‘ 17 | 4 |WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/8,0R2,PLATED PP-S 1099233 400 | 002

1 18 | 4 |WASHER,BEVEL,3/8,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1100419 400 | 031

L 19 | 24 |BOLT,HCS,3/4—10NCX3,GR=5,PLATED PP-S 11478 2400 | 1141

20 | 24 |NUTHEX,3/4=1ONC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099153 2400 | 286

21 | 24 |WASHER,FLAT,3/4,6R~2,PLATED PP-S 10337 2400 | 264

22 | 24 | WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/4,6R~2,PLATED PP-S 10338 2400 | 095

23 | 16 |BOLT,HCS,3/4— 10NCX5,6R-5 11489 16.00 | 11.59

24| 16 |NUT,FAB,SELF_HOLD,3/4-10NC 1155246 16.00 | 7.20

25 | 32| WASHER, FLAT,3/4,6R-2,PLATED PP-S 10337 3200 | 352

26 | 16 | WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/4,6R~2,PLATED PP-S 10338 16.00 | 063

ROTAT|ON 27 | 4 |BOLT,HCS,3/8— 16NCX1—1/2,6R-5 PP-S 11374 400 | 023

28 |4 |NUTHEX,3/8—T6NC,GR5,PLATED PP-S 1099149 400 | 006

/—\ 29 | 4 [WASHER,FLAT,3/8,6R-2,PLATED PP-S 1099097 400 0.06

30 |4 | WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/8,6R~2,PLATED PP-S 1099233 400 | 002

31 | 16 |BOLT,HCS,3/8~16NCX1,GR=5,PLATED PP-S 11372 800 | 033

32 | 16 |NUT,HEX,3/8~ T6NC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099149 800 | 0.13

33 | 32| WASHER, FLAT,3/8,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1099097 1600 | 024

34| 16| WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/8,6R~2,PLATED PP-S 1099233 800 | 005

35 | 1 |THRUST_ROLLER,ASSY,STANDARD_DUTY,> 1156514 1.00 | 240.64

36 | 2 |GUARD,THRUST,ROLLER 1156552 200 | 795

37 | 4 |BOLT,FAB,1—BNCY8—1/4FULL_THREAD_FOR> ADBYQSX2 400 | 732

38 | 8 |NUTHEX,1-BNC,GR—5,PLATED PP-S 1099155 800 | 224

39 | 8 |BOLT.HCS,3/4—10NCX4,6R=5,PLATED PP-S 11480 800 | 480

40 |8 |NUTHEX,3/4-1ONC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099153 800 | 095

41 | 8 | WASHER,FLAT,3/4,GR~2,PLATED PP-S 10337 800 | 088

42 |8 |WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/4,6R~2,PLATED PP-S 10338 800 | 032

43 |2 |ROD,THREADED,3/4,NC A193-B7,ZINC-PLATED |12 1/2" 1099073 208 | 313

44| 8 |NUTHEX,3/4=10NC,GR=5,PLATED PP-S 1099153 800 | 096

REF.

2'-10 1/2" 875.54‘

9 5/16" [236.12] REF.

1'—6 9/16" [472.25] REF.

1" [25.40]

2'—0" [609.60] REF. 1'-5 1/4" [437.77] —
THRUST OFFSET REF.

REF.

1’0" [304.80] REF.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
2'-9 13/16" [859.28] REF.

EXP. BRG.

NON EXP. BRG.

1'-3 9/16" [395.29] REF.

3'-10 9/16” [1182.34] REF.

{

1'-2 3/4" [374.65]
REF. ‘
2'-2 7/8" [682.63] 25 1/2" [749.30]

REF. .
8" [203.20] ‘ 2'-10" [863.60]

REF. _f |87 [205.20] REF. £-0 3/4" [1237.46]

-7 7/8" [504.83] | R‘EF- OVERALL
REF. | ] | 1=7 7/SE [504.83] SECTlON_ 1"A —A”
ZONE B-5

oe0e
a3a9

2'-0 3/8" [618.73]

REF.

6 1/16" [154.37] REF.
4 15/16" [125.17] REF.

2'—9 7/8" [861.06] | 2’—9 7/8" [860.43] SLOPE
REF. REF.

DRAWN
LARRW [12/09/1

- 10°
FRACTIONAL DIMENSIONS — *1/18° p——
::m o AND TOL mga CHECKED DATE

GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN, U.SA.
920;459—5100 FAX: 469-5110

INTERNATIONAL 800)373-9347

— T P 1/6/13

ThReD FEREN 5 SO y /5/ BASE, TRUNNION,ASSY,W/THRUST,DRUM,>
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF INTERNATIONAL. » ”

USE, REPRODUCTION OR OF THE ENGINEER 6'-0" ID

ReorD W vt oy reses sewow. |l ————

——
RELEASED

4064.12




2 |

1'-9 15/16™ [557.10] REF.

2'-2 15/16" [684.18] REF.

3'-8 7/16" [1128.68] REF.

1’-0 3/16" [310.00] REF.

8 1/2" [215.15] REF.

¢ PINION

7'—2 1/4” [2190.84] OVERALL

5—6 7/8" [1699.12] OVERALL

1'-0 15/16" [329.00] REF.

1’2 9/16" [370.15] REF.

T

X

000

1/8" [3.18] GAP REF.

2'-8 11,/16” [830.15] REF.

1'—4 1/2" [419.10]

2 1/4" [57.15] T—UP REF.

K

«>|N|o . @ T

41/2" [114.30] T-UP REF.

‘ 1'-0 3/8" [314.74] REF.

SECTION "A —A "

ROTATION

2'-3 15/16"

SCALE: 3/4

ZONE A-7

[709.91] REF.

€ PINION
3'—11 13/16” [1213.80] REF.

—
o
©
o
n
o, .
[P v
o | o
©
NS
~ ~
- S
| ©
) =
-
.
1]
N
>
o
e
| 0 0 _|
wn
& DRUM
[¢)
‘ ‘
= =

5—11 3/16" [1808.34] OVERALL

6'-3 3/4" [1923.72] REF.

4-5 7/16" [1357.62] REF.

AS VIEWED FROM DISCHARGE END

BOM | ary MATERIAL DESCRIPTION LENGTH 108 NO. NN QUL | weiGHT g
1 1| BASE,LEVELING,WELDMENT,DRUM,6'-0"ID 1156517 1.00 1231.43
2 1| BASE,DRIVE,WELDMENT,DRUM,6"-0"ID 1156518 1.00 1637.05
3 1| GUARD,COUPLING,HIGH_SPEED,LOVEJQY, 1060 1156519 1.00 24.61
4 | 4 |BLOCK,PUSH,2-BOLT,FOR_1—1/2UNF_THREADS _[CP-S 1126969 4.00 5248
5 | 4 [BOLT,FAB,1-1/2"-12UNFX13-1/2'LG 1123891P 4.00 38.04
6 4 |NUT,HEX,1-1/2-6NC,GR-5,ZINC_PLATED 1100417 4.00 3.76
7 1 _|GUARD,GIRTH,WELDMENT,BOTTOM,W, 1156520 1.00 86.71
8 1 |GUARD,GIRTH,WELDMENT,RIGHT,W/DOOR,> 1156521 1.00 51.79
9 1 |GUARD,GIRTH,WELDMENT,LEFT,PANEL,> 1156522 1.00 59.29
10 | 2 |SUPPORT,GUARD,GIRTH,DRUM,COOLER,6'-0"D 1156523 2.00 17.66
11 | 2 [SEAL,SHAFT,GUARD,GIRTH 1156524 2.00 0.34
12 | 1 [COUPLING,LOVEJOY,1060,HORIZONTAL> 1156528 1.00 20.00
13 | 1 [SPROCKET,DRIVE,R0635C15H,FABRICATED> 1156525 1.00 265.00
14 | 1 |REDUCER,SUMITOMO,PHD3060P3-LR-71> 1156526 1.00 1455.05
15 | 1 |MOTOR,50HP,1750RPM,3PH,60HZ,230,/460V> 1156527 1.00 620.00
16 | 4 [BOLT,HCS,1-1/4-7NCX5-1/2,6GR-5 1105762 4.00 9.63
17 | 4 [NUTHEX,1-1/4-7NC,GR-5,PLATED 1099134 4.00 217
18 | 8 |WASHER,FLAT,1-1/4,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 10628 8.00 2.08
19 | 4 |WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,1-1/4,GR-2,PLATED 1099135 4.00 0.66
20 | 8 |BOLT,HCS,1-8NCX3,GR—5,PLATED PP-S 11531 8.00 7.28
21| 8 [NUT,HEX,1-8NC,GR—5,PLATED PP-S 1099155 8.00 2.26
22 | 16 |WASHER,FLAT,1,GR—2,PLATED PP-S 10325 16.00 3.01
23 | 8 [WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,1,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 10326 8.00 0.70
24 | 4 |BOLTHCS,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,6R-5 PP-S 11374 4.00 0.23
25 | 4 [WASHER,FLAT,3/8,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1099097 4.00 0.06
26 | 4 [WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/8,6GR—2,PLATED PP-S 1099233 4.00 0.02
27 | 4 |[BOLT,HCS,5/8—11NCX3,GR—5,PLATED PP-S 11451 4.00 1.26
28 | 4 [NUTHEX,5/8-11NC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099152 4.00 0.29
29 | 4 |WASHER,FLAT,5/8,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1099266 4.00 0.31
30 | 4 [WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,5/8,6GR—2,PLATED PP-S 1099212 4.00 0.10
31| 8 |BOLT,HCS,1/2—13NCX2,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 11424 8.00 1.15
32 | 8 [NUTHEX,1/2-13NC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099151 8.00 0.30
33 | 16 |WASHER,FLAT,1/2,GR-2,PLATED PP-S 1099136 16.00 0.62
34 | 8 |WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,1/2,6R-2,PLATED PP-S 1099137 8.00 0.10
35 | 8 [BOLT,HCS,3/4—10NCX3,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 11478 8.00 3.80
36 | 8 [NUT,HEX,3/4-10NC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099153 8.00 0.95
37 | 8 |WASHER,FLAT,3/4,GR—2,PLATED PP-§ 10337 8.00 0.88
38 | 8 [WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,3/4,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 10338 8.00 0.32
39 | 8 |WASHER,BEVEL,3/4,6R—2,PLATED PP-S 1103893 8.00 1.15
40 | 4 [SHIM,MOTOR,50HP,326T_FRAME,3/16,3045SST 1148211 4.00 3.20
41| 1 |CHAIN,ENG-RO635,PITCH=4-1/2" 319 1/2" 1152173 26.63 585.75 |*
42 | 20 [BOLT,HCS,1/2—13NCX1-1/4,GR—5,PLATED PP-S 11422 20.00 2.00
43 | 40 |WASHER,FLAT,1/2,GR-2,PLATED 1142412 40.00 18.00
44 | 20 |WASHER,LOCK,SPUIT,1/2,6R—2,PLATED> 1101086 20.00 0.20
45 | 20 [NUT,HEX,1/2-13NC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099151 20.00 0.80

FRACTIONAL DIMENSIONS
ANGULAR DIMENSIONS —
INTERPRET DIM AND TOL PER

THIS_DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CON-—
PROPERTY.

CHECKED
LP

—
ENGINEER

——
RELEASED

1/8/14

6212.49

FEECO

INTERNATIONAL (800

1373-9347

GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN, U.SA.
920;459—5100 FAX: 469-5110

DRIVE,ASSEMBLY,SPROCKET_DIRECT_MOUNTED>
TO REDUCER, DRUM 6’—0" I.D.




7 6 S 4 S 2 | 1

BOM | ary MATERIAL DESCRIPTION LENGTH 108 NO. NN QUL | weiGHT g
1| 3 |GUARD,GRTH,NELDMENT,INTERMEDIATE, > 1156531 500 | 11549 |
2 | _1_|GUARD,GIRTH,WELDMENT,NTERMEDIATE> 1156532 100 | 5138 |4
5 | 1_|GUARD,GIRTH,WELDMENT,NTERMEDIATE> 1156533 100 | 4384 |
4 |_1_|GUARD,GIRTH,WELDMENT,@BOTIOM,0RUN> 1156534 100 | 4215 |4
5 | 1_[GUARD,GIRTH,WELDMENT,PANEL,LH,6PINON,> 1156535 100 | 1446 [
6 | _1_|GUARD,GIRTH,WELDENT,PANEL,RH,GPINION,> 1156536 100 | 1446 [
7| _1_|GUARD,GIRTH,WELDMENT,NTERMEDIATE,> 1156537 100 | 3296 |
8 | 2 |GUARD,GIRTH,SUPPORT,LEG,0RUM,6'~0'ID 1156538 200 | 6254 |4
9 | 6 [BOLTHCS,1/2-13NCX2,GR-5,PLATED PP—S 11424 600 | 084 |4
10 | 12 [WASHER,FLAT,1/2,GR—2,PLATED 1142412 1200 | 540 [
11| 6 |WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,1/2,6R—5,PLATED 1142413 600 | 006 |7
12 | 6 _[NUT,HEX,1/2-13NC,GR—5,PLATED PP—S 1099151 600 | 024 |4
13 | 60 [BOLTHCS, 1/2—13NCX1—1/4,6R—5,PLATED PP—S 11422 60.00 | 600 |
14 120 |WASHER,FLAT, 1/2,6R~2,PLATED 1142412 | 120.00 | 5400 |7
15 | 60 |WASHER,LOCK SPLIT,1/2,6R—5,PLATED 1142413 | 6000 | 0.60 |7
16 | 60 [NUT,HEX,1/2-13NC,GR—5,PLATED PP—S 1099151 6000 | 240 |7
1’1 3/16" [334.62] INS. REF.
8 11/16" [220.77] REF.
@@@@ 1'-5 3/8" [441.53] OVERALL
a 9
lof =77 |ol
w
L
4
) /
® /
s} 7/
D, /
s /
- Q /
OO 3 2] ies Wy
& SUE
I
* ° 7] - 7 - - B ¢ DRUM -
S [+ | o
0 ! ©|
8 | IO (34 DRIVE ASSY. 3
- 1 REF DWG #1156516 8
D, 4] g =,
1 ' w ™
. i & |
© i o Olx
} ro ' N
]
i i ~ < ™~
~N 1 ~ N —
A ‘ | | o |
i Ire} e
e ! . © "
RN 5l = -~ ®PNON
|
1 ‘ k)
1 : ~N
il : ‘ ~
Iy o
1
T; DRUM ©
! 4 Ll Ll
PINION
2 5/16" [59.30] _||__
TAKE—-UP REF.
(2) 7/8 [22.23] HOLES REF. 4 1/2" [114.30]
4-5 7/18" [1357.62] 3—6 15/16” [1090.63] 2—0 1/16" [611.51] OVERALL TAKE-UP REF.

- 176 3/167 [46251] REF: AS VIEWED FROM DISCHARGE END

9 1/8" [231.26] REF.

GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN, U.SA.
920)469-5100 FAX: 489-5110

INTERNATIONAL 500;373-9347

mmimeseS- Bk i | cRreom
RIS o it | OECKD |

1/5/14

1/9/14

THIS DRAWING Nslﬂa'llﬂﬁnl_}sﬂﬂm mu—v LP
ey ENGINEER

GUARD,GIRTH,ASSY,DRUM,6’—0"ID,SPROCKET

OF THIS DRAWING

T A

B®

——
RELEASED

D OF FEECO INTERNATIONAL.
USE, REPRODUCTION OR MGTI’E
NUST ———




8 1 Z 1 ] 1 S $ 4 1 3 1 2

1 1
PARTS LIST

73/8" [187.3) 718" [22.2) No [Qrv] DESCRIPTION LENGIH | WIDTH | PART | quaNTITY | weiehr [c|
T REF. T REF. | 1 | 1 |BREECHING,INLET,WELDMENT,LH SECTION,> 1156541 1 1022 ||
i [ 2|1 [BREECHING,INLET,WELDMENT,RH SECTION,> 1156542 1 B2 |7
7—!7 ft- 3] BREECHING, INLET, WELDMENT, TOP_SECTION, > 1156540 1 687.3 *
4 |1 [BREECHING,INLET,WELDMENT,CHUTE,12X12,W/> 1155319 1 51883 |*]
N * +7 |5 | 139 | WASHER FLAT,1/2,GR-2,PLATED 1099136 139 535 *
189 [ 6 | 72 |WASHERLOCK,SPLIT,1/2,GR2,PLATED 1099137 7 8|
¢513 REF- |_7 | 72 |NUT,HEX,1/2-13NC,GR-5 PLATED 1099151 n 27 *
O [ 8| 65 [BOLT,HCS, 2-13NCXI-1/2GR-5,PLATED 1143 & 75 |*
[L9 | 2 [BOLTHCS,1/2-13NCX1-3/4,GR-5,PLATED 11430 2 28 *

2"[50.8] L
REF.
1-1/2"[317.5)
REF.

INLET FLANGE DETAIL
SCALE: 1

ZONE:

ROTATION
104 1/2' [3162.3) 5 3/8" .. .
SVERALL 2-8 3/8" [822.3] 2 |5l;|EsF[ssssl
INLET & AIR EXHAUST
AIR EXHAUST ; !
W\ILET |
Il 1
T T 7 T T SAEAT
{ : J
s 6 79 .
3
Tl ¥
3
54 &t 516 (78
® 4
® ® AN
\
SPLIT \
LINE N 4 n L L L b 44 & L L 4 & Ny 4 4 4 4 4
_ T M M ¥ T M T4 7 M ¥ ¥ T T M g N N T T
g N
2 \
ol = P
ol E AN 4 c!
= N
| N\
NOR N ]
. L H\J AN \\\ I
5| T T
3
= Bl DRUM INLET 7
& g &l DRUMINLET DRUM SHELL ASSY. REF. DWG. #115648
=1
3 @
I > |
el =)
=2 3
e g
s I
© 8
3
™
o|w
2l
°
©
=
TRIM AT
ASSEMBLY
|
@
3.
By
ele
S
Y
=
Sw
Tz
60 1/2 [1536.7] w2
46 13/16 [1189.0] REF. USED ON: 3371/9563-0077
e DRAWN DATE FEECO CSEEeny, Wsconsn usa
SR UBERET p 920) 469-5100 FAX:(920) 469-5110
P KARNANK [ 1102014 | rermomr o {ao0) araondy 020 A

TEaget oo 15 e CHECKED DATE TLE

e Scoftl | 11292014

T R e T owre INLETASSY,DRUM 6-0°ID

THIRD ANGLE PROJEGTION

RELEASED DATE SZE JOWG.NO. o0 l REV: ()
ans D | s SHEET: | OF: |
I 1

8 T 7 T 6 T 5 % 4 I 3 I 2



1’~8” [508.00] REF.

3'-5 1/2" [1054.47]

2'-11 1/8" [892.87]
REF

ROTATION

1 1/4" [31.75] REF.

6 3/4" [171.45] REF.

REF
6'—11" [2108.94] 2 1/8" [53.47]
REF REF

™
Ll
['4
5 o8
pam 3-0" [914.40] o |o
3 | — - - @3
8| [1219.20] ~
. |u 3’-6" [1066.80] REF. INS. REF. N %
v S
~ 3" [76.20] REF. || o

T

B N I - (QTY. 20) 65/8" [15.88] HOLES
:

f

6 3/4" [171.45] REF.

(4) SP. @

6 1/2" [165.10] REF.

DRUM SHELL ASSY.
REF. DWG. #1156487

2'-0" [609.60] REF.

1°~8 1/4" [514.29] REF.

8'-10 13/16" [2712.98]

OVERALL

N ¢ ||
—
4 1
— : - T: L
s - —
— \ 0
N
-4 [=]
o))
I 2
L Il t3 LI_'
r T E E
>
W.P. DRUM DISCHARGE if =)
|
Il Il -d-

L
5 " | & DISCHARGE

5 13/16" [148.40] REF.

2'-7 3/4” [806.45] OVERALL
o T/ 7 LOMRY] VVERALL

PARTS LIST

BOM | ary MATERIAL DESCRIPTION LENGTH 108 NO. NN QUL | weiGHT g
1 1 |BREECHING,DISCH,WELDMENT,TOP_SECTION,> 1156545 1.00 657.4 | ¥
2 1 |BREECHING,DISCH,WELDMENT,BOTTOM> 1156546 1.00 863.22 |*
3 | 6 |PLATE,SEAL,LABYRINTH,DISCH,DRUM,> 1156548 6.00 370.97 |4
4 | 19 |BOLT,HCS,1/2—-13NCX1-1/2,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 11423 19.00 228 |
5 | 98 [WASHER,FLAT,1/2,6R-2,PLATED PP-S 1099136 98.00 392 |
6 | 49 |WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT,1/2,GR—2,PLATED PP-S 1099137 49.00 0.49 |4
7 | 49 |NUTHEX,1/2-13NC,GR-5,PLATED PP-S 1099151 49.00 1.96 [
8 | 30 |BOLT,HCS,1/2—13NCX1-3/4,GR-5,PLATED 11430 30.00 3.90 |4

ROTATION

7'—9 3/4" [2381.99] REF.

1'—8" [508.00] REF.

2 1/8" [53.98] REF.

}

716 ) 54

2'-5 9/16" [750.52] REF.

26" [660.40] X
42" [1066.80]
ACCESS DOOR

«# 3-10 7/8" [1191.00] REF.

W

w

['4

B

W ]
sPUuT B

SO &

o ®

< ©

¥ <

= [=2]

™ -2}

© | i

< 2]

~

Al

+

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFIED DMENSIONS AR
IN_INCHES. THE FOLLOWING TOLERANCES APPLY

DECIMAL - XX 1%
- XXX +,03°
— X300 010"
VA DA A
ANGULAR DIMENSIONS —

INTERPRET DIM AND TOL PER

THIS_DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CON-—
m%ﬂlswnmmﬂuﬁ

OF THIS DRAWING

T A

B®

AS VIEWED FROM DISCHARGE END

[
CHECKED
ScottL

—
ENGINEER

——
RELEASED

FEECO

INTERNATIONAL (800

1373-9347

GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN, U.SA.
920;459—5100 FAX: 469-5110

D OF FEECO INTERNATIONAL.
USE, REPRODUCTION OR MGTI’E
NUST






